



**P O Box 257 · 1231 Dicks Hill Pkwy. · Mt. Airy, GA 30563
Phone: 706-778-6990 · Fax: 706-776-6792**

September 4, 2018

Dear Town of Mount Airy water customer:

On September 10, 2018 the Town of Mt. Airy will be replacing a fire hydrant at the corner of Serenity Hills and Grove St. We will take the water down around 8 am. And the work should take no more than 4 hours and should resume normal pressure by 2 pm. We are sorry for the inconvenience and interruption of service these are much needed repairs to the water system.

In order to protect the public from a potential health hazard, all citizens that have experienced water outage and/or low water pressures are advised to “boil” all water prior to use for drinking, cooking, or preparing baby food. The water should be boiled for at least one minute after reaching a rolling boil. Citizens should continue to boil their water until they are notified by their drinking water utility that the water system has been restored to full operation, and that the microbiology quality of the water in the distribution system is safe for human consumption. When we are able to lift the advisory it will be broadcasted on the local radio station (WCON) and on social media (Facebook) or if you are uncertain feel free to call city hall. There are not any schools or daycares or any other health providers in the affected area. Question or concerns please contact the Town of Mount Airy city hall: 706-778-6990.

The affected are only (Town of Mount Airy customers)

Lakeside Circle

Wilson Rd

Keller Rd

Serenity Hills Dr

Towerview Circle

Gove St.

Keller Rd (from the bridge to Wilson Rd)

James Kimsey
Public Works Director